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Office Order 

The Competent Authority has assigned the responsibilities of APIO; CPIO and 

Appellate Authority under RTI to the following officia ls in addition to their own duties until 

further orders: 

Sr. Subject 
No Matter/ 

Section/ 
Division 

1 Admn. 
Matters 

2 Finance 
Matters 

3 Academics 
Matters 

4 Pension 
Matters 

5 Kolkata 
Centre 

6 Kakinada 
Centre 

Assistant Public Central Public 
Information Officer Information Officer 

Mr. Sahil Yadav, Mrs. Poonam N. Behl, 
Administrative Officer, Sr. Admn. Officer, CIFE, 
CIFE, Mumbai Mumbai 
sahil@cife.edu.in 12oonambehl@cife.edu.in 

Mr. Pradeep Kumar, AFAO, Mr. Shailesh Kasabe, 
CIFE, Mumbai SFAO, CIFE, Mumbai 
12radee12kumar@cife.edu.in svkasabe@cife.edu.in 

AAO (Academics) , CIFE, Dr. Aparna Chaudhari , 
Mumbai Principal Scientist, CIFE, 
sskoli@cife.edu.in Mumbai 

a12arnac@cife.edu.in 

Mr. Pradeep Kumar, AFAO, Mr. Shailesh Kasabe, 
CIFE, Mumbai SFAO, CIFE, Mumbai 
12radee12kumar@cife.edu.in svkasabe@cife.edu.in 

Mr. Prakash K. Behera, Dr. Tapas Kumar 
Technical Officer, CIFE, Ghoshal , OIC . CIFE. 
Kolkata Centre Kolkata Centre 

Qkbehera@cife.edu.in tkghoshal@cife.edu.in 

kolkata@cife.edu.in 

Address - 32, G. N. 
Block, Sector-V, 
Salt Lake City, Kolkata, 
West Bengal - 700 091. 

Mrs. Usharani Maradana, Dr. Muralidhar P. Ande, 
Senior Technical Assistant, OIC, CIFE, Kakinada 
CIFE, Kakinada Centre Centre 
usharani@cife.edu.in murali@cife.edu.in 

kakinada@cife.edu. in 

Address - Near Old 
Burma Shell, Beach 
Road , Kakinada , Andhra 
Pradesh - 533 007 

Appellate Authority 

Mr. Sanjay Bokolia, 
Joint Director (Admn.)/ 
Sr.Registrar,CIFE, Mumbai 
sanjay.bokolia@cife.edu.in 

Mr. Rajneesh Singh, 
Comptroller, CIFE, Mumbai 
rajneesh .singh@cife.edu.in 

Director, CIFE, Mumbai 
director@cife.edu.in 

Mr. Rajneesh Singh, 
Comptroller, CIFE, Mumbai 
rajneesh.singh@cife.edu.in 

Director, CIFE, Mumbai 
director@cife.edu.in 

Director, CIFE, Mumbai 
director@cife.edu .in 



Dr. Md. Aklakur, OIC, Director, CIFE, Mumbai 
Centre 

Mr.Udipta Roy, Scientist, Motipur7 
CIFE, Motipur Centre CIFE, Motipur Centre director@cife.edu.in 

udiQtaroj'.@cife.edu .in aklakur@cife.edu.in 
motiQur@cife.edu.in 
Address - Regional 
Research & Training 
Centre of ICAR-CIFE 
Clo Regional Centre 
of Indian Institute of 
Sugarcane Research 
Motipur, Muzaffarapur-
Motihari Highway 
Distt. Muzaffarapur, 
Bihar - 843 111 

8 Director, CIFE, Mumbai 
Centre 

Dr. Shashi Bhushan, OIC, Mr. Hasan Javed, ACTO, Powarkheda 
CIFE, Powarkheda CIFE, Powarkheda Centre di rector@cife.edu.i n 

hasanjaved@cife.edu.in Centre 
shashi@cife.edu.in 
Qowarkheda@cife.edu.in 
Address - Near 
Powarkheda Petrol Pump 
ltarsi - Narmadapuram 
Highway, Powarkheda, 
Dist.- Narmadapuram, 
Madhya Pradesh-461110 

Dr. Mujahidkhan Pathan, Director, CIFE, Mumbai 
Centre 

Mr. Ashok Kumar, ACTO, Rohtak9 
OIC, CIFE, Rohtak CIFE, Rohtak Centre director@cife.edu.in 

ashokkumar@cife.edu.in Centre 
mujahidkhan@cife.edu .in 
rohtak@cife.edu.in 
Address - Lahli, Via 
Anawal, Rohtak, 
Haryana - 124 411 

Mrs. Rajani H. Khandagale, ACTO, CIFE, Mumbai (Email Id - rajani@cife.edu.in) is 
nominated as Coordinator and she will coordinate the information under RTI and upload on 
the RTI portal. 

This issues with the approval of the Director. 


This order supersedes all earlie r officer orders issued in this regard . 


Distribution: 

1. All Concerned Officials. 
2. Director & Joint Director, CIFE, Mumbai 
3. All HODs, Mumbai & HORC & OICs. 
4. JD (Admn.)/ Comptroller/ Vigilance Officer 
5. PPS/SAOs/ SFAO/ AO/ Law Officer/ AAOs/AF&AO. 
6. Secretary, l.J .S.C 
7. webmaster@cife .edu.in 
8. Guard file 


